
King’s College School, Panama. Avenida Demetrio B. Lakas, Clayton, Panama.

T: +507 282 3300  l   www.panama.kingscollegeschools.org

FEE SCHEDULE 
2023- 2024 A

PANAMA

Education $ per term (3 terms per year):

Induction English (Paid by term):

Per class:                                                                                                                                  $20

Other Fees ($)

Admission fee (all students, non-refundable):                                                              $1,000

Registration fee (Pre.Nursery and Nursery, deducted from first term’s fee):       $1,300 

Chromebook (Year 7 upwards, parent contribution):                                                  $367

The following items are all included in the school fees:

• Lunch and snacks

• Educational materials, (e.g: books, paper, pens, paints, art materials)

• Educational day trips

Not included are:

• Uniform

• Extracurricular Activities (paid by term)

• School bus (price changes depending on route)

• IGCSE and IBDP Exams (Years 10, 11, 12, 13)

• Residential School trips
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NOTES:

1. A non-refundable Admissions Fee of 150 $ is charged for each pupil making a formal application to the school. 

This fee is due to be paid prior to any application being handled.

2. Pupils joining the school are charged an administration/testing fee of $150 and a non-returnable enrolment fee 

of $1000 later, per pupil payable on acceptance of a place at the school. No reimbursement will be made in case of 

cancellation of a place at any time.

3. An additional registration fee of $1,300 is required for students in Pre-Nursery, and Nursery. This reserves a place 

at the school for your child and is subsequently deducted from the first term’s fee.

4. School fees are paid termly and there are three terms per academic year. Prices are normally revised in Term 2 

for the next academic year. If annual fees are paid full before 31st of August, there is a 3% discount. For termly 

payments the due dates are: 10th September, 10th January and 10th April.

5. All fees, charges, lunches, buses, optional classes, school visits etc. must be paid by transfer, check or credit 

card. Statements will be presented one month before the beginning of each term on August, December and March.

6. An annual re-enrolment fee is included in the bill for the third term each year and is debited on the fees for the 

first term of the next academic year. Parents of pupils intending to leave the school in June must send in written 

confirmation of their departure. No refund will be made if notice of departure is given after 15th April (Exceptions 

apply)

7. Families are referred to the Declaration they signed on the school application form stating that they would abide 

by the conditions of the School, including the payment of fees and charges.

8. An additional charge is made for external examinations, National Curriculum Tests (Key Stage 2), (I).G.C.S.E.,

G.C.E. IBDP, Cambridge, etc. The corresponding amounts are included on the termly bill where applicable.

9. School lunches are compulsory for all pupils. Packed lunches are not permitted. For full Terms & Conditions 

please refer to the school website: http://panama.kingscollegeschools.org/application-form/

NOTAS:

1. Se cobra una tarifa de admisión no reembolsable de $ 150 por cada alumno que presente una solicitud formal a 

la escuela. Esta tarifa debe pagarse antes de que se maneje la solicitud.

2. Se abonará un cargo de $150 por gastos de administración y pruebas de acceso y posteriormente una matrícula 

no retornable de US1.000 por alumno para confirmar la plaza en el colegio. Esta cantidad no es retornable aún en 

caso de cancelación.

3. Hay un cargo adicional por inscripción de alumnos en Pre- Nursery y Nursery de $1,300. Este cargo reserva la 

plaza en el colegio para su hijo y es deducido en el recibo del primer trimestre.

4. Los honorarios de escolaridad se pagan por trimestre académico y hay tres trimestres por curso. Normalmente 

los precios se revisan en el segundo trimestre para el próximo curso. Si el pago anual se realiza antes del 31 de 

Agosto, se les otorgará un 3% de descuento. Para pagos trimestrales las fechas limites serían; 10 de septiembre, 10 

de enero, 10 de abril.

5. Los honorarios de escolaridad, cargos, comida, residencia, rutas escolares, clases opcionales y excursiones etc. 

han de pagados mediante Transferencia, Cheque o tarjeta de crédito. Los recibos se enviarán un mes antes del al 

principio de cada trimestre en Agosto, Diciembre y Marzo.

6. Hay un cargo anual por reinscripción que se incluye en el recibo del tercer trimestre y se descuenta en el primer 

recibo del siguiente curso académico. Dicho cargo se hace efectivo a menos que el aviso de la baja se comunique 

por escrito al colegio. El importe de la reinscripción no se devuelve en ningún caso si la baja se comunica después 

del 15 de abril (Aplican excepciones)

7. Recordamos a las familias que se remitan a la declaración que firmaron al inscribir a sus hijos en el centro, 

obligándoles a cumplir con las condiciones generales del mismo, que incluye el cumplimiento de los pagos.

8. Habrá un cargo adicional por los exámenes externos, National Curriculum Tests (Key Stage 2), (I).G.C.S.E., 

G.C.E. IBDP, etc. Las cantidades se incluirán en los recibos trimestrales en los cursos que correspondan.

9. El servicio de comedor es obligatorio para todos los alumnos del colegio. No se permite traer comida de casa.

Para ver los términos y condiciones completos por favor dirigirse a nuestra página web: 

http://panama.kingscollegeschools.org/application-form/


